Hello Georgia Radiological Society Members,

This year’s annual meeting will take place June 7-9, 2019 at the King and Prince. Please take a
moment to review information about hotel accommodations.

The King and Prince Beach & Golf Resort on St. Simons Island, Georgia,offers a wonderful choice of
gracious guest accommodations in many distinctive settings including the historic main building. We
recommend reviewing the accommodations section of the hotel website (www.kingandprince.com) to help
you select the room that would best suit you. Special group rates are available. Call The King and Prince
reservation desk at 1-800-342-0212 or visit the group reservations webpage

(https://reservations.travelclick.com/104020?grouplD=2108706) to reserve your room.

From the King and Prince:

We recently instituted a resort fee for the hotel. Attendees with your event are exempt from this fee;
however, there is not a way for us to remove the fee from the online booking process at this time. So, the
confirmation that pops up upon completing the booking via the group page will have the fee factored into
the total. We do send out confirmation emails from our main on-site reservation system to all reservations
as well though and this confirmation will reflect the proper total for the guest’s stay excluding that
additional $21.40/night. Hopefully this does not become too confusing for your guests. But we are happy
to field any questions if it does.

Registration:

https://www.augusta.edu/pace/healthcare/medicine/grs.php
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Sunday, June 9, 2019

7:00 - 8:00 am Breakfast — Lanier Ballroom Landing Georgia Ra diOIogicaI So Cie ty
Legislative and
Educational Meeting

Educational Sessions — Lanier Ballroom

7:45 - 8:30 am J. Daniel Hanks Governmental and Regulatory Fellow
David Theriot, MD

8:30 - 9:00 am Pediatric Interventional Radiology — General Considerations
Anne E. Gill, MD

9:00 - 10:00 am BT-RADS Primer
Michael J. Hoch, MD

10:00 - 10:30 am Break and Hotel Check-out

10:30 - 11:30 am Breast Imaging in Higher Risk and Average Risk Patients
Lea Gilliland, MD

11:30 - 12:30 pm Unknown Cases — Team Challenge
Zachary Stewart, MD

Accreditation

This activity has been planned and implemented in accordance with the Essential Areas
and policies of the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education (ACCME)
through the joint providership of the Medical College of Georgia at Augusta University and
The Georgia Radiological Society. The Medical College of Georgia at Augusta University is
accredited by the ACCME to provide continuing medical education for physicians.

Credit Designation

The Medical College of Georgia at Augusta University designates this live activity for a
maximum of 13.00 AMA PRA Category | Credits™. Physicians should only claim credit
commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.

June 7-9, 2019

The King and Prince
Beach & Golf Resort
St. Simons Island, Georgia
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Department of Radiology and Imaging Sciences
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Guest Speakers
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Assistant Professor
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Assistant Professor

Department of Radiology and Imaging Sciences
Emory University

Michael J. Hoch, MD

Assistant Professor

Department of Radiology and Imaging Sciences
Emory University

Frank J. Lexa, MD, MBA, FACR

Professor and Vice Chair for Strategy and Leadership

Department of Medical Imaging, University of
Arizona College of Medicine

Chief Medical Officer, The Radiology Leadership
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Chair of the Commission on Leadership and
Practice Development of the ACR

Christopher McAdams, MD

Assistant Professor

Department of Radiology and Imaging Sciences
Emory University

Ryan B. Peterson, MD

Assistant Professor

Department of Radiology and Imaging Sciences
Emory University

Philip Wong, MD

Musculoskeletal Radiology Fellow

Department of Radiology and Imaging Sciences
Emory University

Rebecca Chamberlin Ryles
RCR Capital Consulting, LLC

Erica Riedesel, MD

Assistant Professor

Radiology and Imaging Sciences and Pediatrics
Emory University

Children’s Healthcare of Atlanta at Egleston

Rebecca L. Seidel, MD

Assistant Professor

Department of Radiology and Imaging Sciences
Emory University

Rebecca E. Spangler

American College of Radiology

Director of Congressional Affairs
Government Relations and Economic Policy

Zachary Stewart, MD

Diagnostic Radiology Resident, PGY-3

Department of Radiology

Mercer University at Memorial Health University
Medical Center (Savannah)

David Theriot, MD

Chief Diagnostic Radiology Resident, PGY-5
Department of Radiology and Imaging Sciences
Emory University

Anson L. Thaggard, MD
Associate Professor
Department of Radiology
University of Mississippi

Friday, June 7, 2019

1:45 - 6:00 pm
2:00 - 2:30 pm
2:30 - 3:30 pm

3:30

4:00

5:00

6:00

4:00 pm

5:00 pm

6:00 pm

7:00 pm

Registration — Lanier Ballroom Landing

Educational Sessions — Lanier Ballroom

What You Don’t See Can Hurt Them: Looking for Emergent Findings with

Plain Radiography
Krystal Archer-Arroyo, MD

Imaging in Pediatric Trauma — What Not To Miss

Erica Riedesel, MD

Under Pressure: Did You Catch That on Grayscale?

Christopher McAdams, MD

Don’t Miss Findings: Nuclear Medicine
David Brandon, MD

Speed Mentoring

Moderators - Amanda Corey, MD, FACR, and Ryan B. Peterson, MD

Wine Reception with the Corporate Sponsors

— Lanier Ballroom Landing

Saturday, June 8, 2019

6:45
7:00
7:15

7:50
8:00

8:30

9:00

10:00
10:30

11:30

12:00

12:30
7:00

11:45 am
8:00 am
8:00 am

8:00 am
8:30 am

9:00 am

10:00 am

10:30 am
11:30 am

12:00 pm

12:30 pm

12:45 pm
9:30 pm

Registration — Lanier Ballroom Landing

Breakfast — Lanier Ballroom Landing

Resident Research and Education Poster Presentations

— Lanier Ballroom Landing

Educational Sessions — Lanier Ballroom

Welcome

ACR Update
Frank J. Lexa, MD, MBA, FACR

No Strain, No Pain: Ergonomics for Radiologists

Rebecca L. Seidel, MD

Burnout: Myths, Reality, and Solutions for Sustaining US Radiology

Frank J. Lexa, MD, MBA, FACR
Break and Visit the Exhibits

FDG PET Imaging: Dementia
Anson L. Thaggard, MD

Congressional Update
Rebecca E. Spangler

Georgia Legislative Update
Rebecca Chamberlin Ryles

GRS Business Meeting

Conference Dinner — Delegal Room



	Meeting_Info
	2019_brochure

