Hello Georgia Radiological Society Members,

This year's annual meeting will take place **June 7-9, 2019 at the King and Prince**. Please take a moment to review information about hotel accommodations.

The **King and Prince Beach & Golf Resort on St. Simons Island, Georgia**,offers a wonderful choice of gracious guest accommodations in many distinctive settings including the historic main building. We recommend reviewing the accommodations section of the hotel website (<u>www.kingandprince.com</u>) to help you select the room that would best suit you. Special group rates are available. Call The King and Prince reservation desk at 1-800-342-0212 or visit the group reservations webpage

(https://reservations.travelclick.com/104020?groupID=2108706) to reserve your room.

From the King and Prince:

We recently instituted a resort fee for the hotel. Attendees with your event are exempt from this fee; however, there is not a way for us to remove the fee from the online booking process at this time. So, the confirmation that pops up upon completing the booking via the group page will have the fee factored into the total. We do send out confirmation emails from our main on-site reservation system to all reservations as well though and this confirmation will reflect the proper total for the guest's stay excluding that additional \$21.40/night. Hopefully this does not become too confusing for your guests. But we are happy to field any questions if it does.

Registration:

https://www.augusta.edu/pace/healthcare/medicine/grs.php

Sunday, June 9, 2019

7:00 - 8:00 am	Breakfast – Lanier Ballroom Landing
	<u>Educational Sessions – Lanier Ballroom</u>
7:45 - 8:30 am	J. Daniel Hanks Governmental and Regulatory Fellow <i>David Theriot, MD</i>
8:30 - 9:00 am	Pediatric Interventional Radiology – General Considerations Anne E. Gill, MD
9:00 - 10:00 am	BT-RADS Primer <i>Michael J. Hoch, MD</i>
10:00 - 10:30 am	Break and Hotel Check-out
10:30 - 11:30 am	Breast Imaging in Higher Risk and Average Risk Patients Lea Gilliland, MD
11:30 - 12:30 pm	Unknown Cases – Team Challenge Zachary Stewart, MD

Accreditation

This activity has been planned and implemented in accordance with the Essential Areas and policies of the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education (ACCME) through the joint providership of the Medical College of Georgia at Augusta University and The Georgia Radiological Society. The Medical College of Georgia at Augusta University is accredited by the ACCME to provide continuing medical education for physicians.

Credit Designation

The Medical College of Georgia at Augusta University designates this live activity for a maximum of 13.00 AMA PRA Category I Credits[™]. Physicians should only claim credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.

Georgia Radiological Society Legislative and Educational Meeting





June 7-9, 2019

The King and Prince Beach & Golf Resort St. Simons Island, Georgia





2

GRS Education and Program Committee

Amanda Corey, MD, FACR Atlanta VA Medical Center Associate Professor Department of Radiology and Imaging Sciences Emory University

Mathew Dixon, DO

Assistant Professor Department of Radiology Mercer University at Memorial Health University Medical Center (Savannah)

Kandace Klein, DO Assistant Professor Department of Radiology and Imaging Medical College of Georgia at Augusta University

Guest Speakers

Krystal Archer-Arroyo, MD Assistant Professor Department of Radiology and Imaging Sciences Emory University

David Brandon, MD Atlanta VA Medical Center Associate Professor Department of Radiology and Imaging Sciences Emory University

Anne E. Gill, MD Assistant Professor Radiology and Imaging Sciences and Pediatrics **Emory University** Children's Healthcare of Atlanta at Egleston

Lea Gilliland, MD Assistant Professor Department of Radiology and Imaging Sciences **Emory University**

Michael J. Hoch, MD Assistant Professor Department of Radiology and Imaging Sciences Emory University

Frank J. Lexa, MD, MBA, FACR Professor and Vice Chair for Strategy and Leadership Department of Medical Imaging, University of Arizona College of Medicine Chief Medical Officer, The Radiology Leadership Institute Chair of the Commission on Leadership and Practice Development of the ACR

Christopher McAdams, MD Assistant Professor Department of Radiology and Imaging Sciences Emory University

Ryan B. Peterson, MD Assistant Professor Department of Radiology and Imaging Sciences Emory University Philip Wong, MD Musculoskeletal Radiology Fellow Department of Radiology and Imaging Sciences **Emory University**

Erica Riedesel, MD Assistant Professor Radiology and Imaging Sciences and Pediatrics

Rebecca Chamberlin Ryles

RCR Capital Consulting, LLC

Emory University Children's Healthcare of Atlanta at Egleston

Rebecca L. Seidel, MD Assistant Professor Department of Radiology and Imaging Sciences **Emory University**

Rebecca E. Spangler American College of Radiology

Director of Congressional Affairs Government Relations and Economic Policy

Zachary Stewart, MD Diagnostic Radiology Resident, PGY-3 Department of Radiology Mercer University at Memorial Health University Medical Center (Savannah)

David Theriot, MD Chief Diagnostic Radiology Resident, PGY-5 Department of Radiology and Imaging Sciences **Emory University**

Anson L. Thaggard, MD Associate Professor

Department of Radiology University of Mississippi

Friday, June 7, 2019

1:45 - 6:00 pm	Registration – Lanier Ballroom Landing
	Educational Sessions – Lanier Ballroom
2:00 - 2:30 pm	What You Don't See Can Hurt Them: Looking for Emergent Findings with Plain Radiography <i>Krystal Archer-Arroyo, MD</i>
2:30 - 3:30 pm	Imaging in Pediatric Trauma – What Not To Miss <i>Erica Riedesel, MD</i>
3:30 - 4:00 pm	Under Pressure: Did You Catch That on Grayscale? Christopher McAdams, MD
4:00 - 5:00 pm	Don't Miss Findings: Nuclear Medicine David Brandon, MD
5:00 - 6:00 pm	Speed Mentoring Moderators - Amanda Corey, MD, FACR, and Ryan B. Peterson, MD
6:00 - 7:00 pm	Wine Reception with the Corporate Sponsors – Lanier Ballroom Landing

Saturday, June 8, 2019

6:45 - 11:45 am	Registration – Lanier Ballroom Landing
7:00 - 8:00 am	Breakfast – Lanier Ballroom Landing
7:15 - 8:00 am	Resident Research and Education Poster Presentations – Lanier Ballroom Landing
	Educational Sessions – Lanier Ballroom
7:50 - 8:00 am	Welcome
8:00 - 8:30 am	ACR Update Frank J. Lexa, MD, MBA, FACR
8:30 - 9:00 am	No Strain, No Pain: Ergonomics for Radiologists <i>Rebecca L. Seidel, MD</i>
9:00 - 10:00 am	Burnout: Myths, Reality, and Solutions for Sustaining US Radiology <i>Frank J. Lexa, MD, MBA, FACR</i>
10:00 - 10:30 am	Break and Visit the Exhibits
10:30 - 11:30 am	FDG PET Imaging: Dementia Anson L. Thaggard, MD
11:30 - 12:00 pm	Congressional Update Rebecca E. Spangler
12:00 - 12:30 pm	Georgia Legislative Update Rebecca Chamberlin Ryles
12:30 - 12:45 pm	GRS Business Meeting
7:00 - 9:30 pm	Conference Dinner – Delegal Room